b. Securities to be issued: The resolution set out in the accompanying Notice entitles the Board to issue

equity shares as may be deemed appropriate in the best interest of the Company.

c. Lock-in: The securities issued under the above Preferential Issue shall be locked-in for a period of 1 (one)

year from the date of trading approval granted for such shares, as specified in Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR)

Regulations,2009.

d. Particulars of Subscribers & Intention of Promoters / directors / Key Managerial Persons to Subscribe the
Offer:

No Promoters, directors or key managerial has shown their intent to subscribe this preferential issue and the

allotment is proposed to be made to Non Promoters.

e. Consequential Changes in voting Rights and Change in Control: Voting rights will change in tandem with

the shareholding pattern. There will be no change in control of the Company, pursuant to the Preferential

Allotment.

f. Shareholding Pattern before and after the Offer:

S. No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group

No. of
Shares

Percentage
of Holding

No. of
Share

Percentage
of holding

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 15000 0.07 15000 0.05

(c) Bodies Corporate 3158100 14.18 3158100 10.37

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0

(e) Any Others(Specify) 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total(A)(1) 3173100 14.24 3173100 10.42

2 Foreign

A Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/

Foreign Individuals)

0 0.00 0 0.00

B Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

C Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

D Any Other (specify) GROUP HOLDING 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Total Shareholding of Promoter   and
Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

3173100 14.24 3173100 10.42

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Central Government/ State

Government(s)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Venture  Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7

g. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed: The allotment of the Equity Shares

being issued on preferential basis is proposed to be made within 15 days from the date of passing of the

resolution by the Members, provided that where the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account

of pendency of any approval for such allotment by any regulatory authority or the Central Government,

the allotment shall be completed within 15 days from the date of receipt of such approval.

h. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be
allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed Allottees:

Sr
No.

Companies - List of
allottees

No. of
Shares to
be
allotted

If Allottee Is Not A Natural
Person, Identity Of The
Natural Person Who Are The
Ultimate Beneficial Owner Of
The Shares Proposed To Be
Issued, If Applicable

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

 No of
share

% No of
share

%

1 Triveni Motors Hmsi

Dealership Private

Limited

1420000 Mr. Raja Tirkey & Mr. Anil

Kumar , Directors

Nil NA 1420000 4.7

2 Thy Projects Private

Limited

1420000 Mr. Rakesh Verma and Ms.

Seema Shankar, Directors

Nil NA 1420000 4.7

3 Ethics Engineering

Pvt. Ltd.

1410000 Mr. Satyendra Kumar & Mr.

Roshan Tirkey, Directors

Nil NA 1410000 4.6

4 Antheia Trade 1400000 Mr. Umesh Vaindil & Mr. Nil NA 1400000 4.6

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

(h) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

(i) Any Other (specify)FDI 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0.00 0 0.00

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 11242572 50.47 19427422 63.78

(b) Individuals 7031277 31.57 7031277 23.08

(c) Any other (specify) Non resident

indian./OCB

12650 0.05 12650 0.04

(d) Any other (specify) Clearing Member 170781 0.77 170781 0.56

(e) Any other (specify) Trust 0 0 0 0

(f) Any other (Specify)HUF 646620 2.90 646620 2.12

(g) Any Other (Specify)Market Maker 0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (B)(2) 19103900 85.76 27288750 89.58

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

19103900 85.76 27288750 89.58

 TOTAL (A)+(B) 22277000 100.00 30461850 100.00

(C) Shares  held  by Custodians and
against   which Depository Receipts
have been issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Public 0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (C ) 0 0 0 0

 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 22277000 100.00 30461850 100.00

8

Services Pvt. Ltd. Sanjay Kumar Singh,

Directors

5 Wave mercantile

Private Limited

1385000 Mr. Satyendra Kumar & Mr.

Santosh Ram, Directors

Nil NA 1385000 4.5

6 Moneytech

Financial Services

Limited

1149850 Ms. Mamta Devi, Mr. Lalku

Lohra &Mr. Satender Kumar,

Directors

Nil NA 1149850 3.8

i. Details of the number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis has already been made during
the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price are as under:

No Preferential allotment has been made during this financial year.

j. Issue price:

a) Pricing of the Equity Shares: Each equity share of the face value of Rs. 10/- shall be issued at such price

not less than the price determined in accordance with Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations on

preferential allotment basis. Since the price at which the equity shares would be issued to

Entities/Companies mentioned in the herein below cannot be exactly determined before issue of this notice